South Shore REALTOR® Receives Distinguished Service Award

from the Massachusetts Association of REALTORS®

FOXBOROUGH, Mass. – **September 29, 2022** – <u>The Massachusetts Association of REALTORS®</u> (MAR) announced recently that Kimberly Allard, Broker/Owner at CENTURY 21 Professionals, has been named recipient of the Milton H. Shaw Distinguished Service Award for 2022. The award was presented at MAR's Professional Awards and Recognition Dinner, which was held earlier this month at The Sea Crest Beach Hotel in Falmouth.

First awarded in 1984, the Milton H. Shaw Distinguished Service Award recognizes and regards distinguished voluntary service to the Massachusetts Association of REALTORS® over a period of years of continued participation in its activities, and loyalty to its purpose. The award is named in honor of former REALTOR® and MAR Executive Vice President Milton H. Shaw.

"This year's recipient has been a champion of the Massachusetts REALTOR® community with years of involvement and 146 state committee appointments," said Theresa Hatton, CEO of MAR. "Her significant contributions on local, regional and national levels and host of accolades collected over the past two decades as a REALTOR speak volumes of the impact such commitment beyond facilitating buyers and sellers can have on one's community."

In addition to being a Broker/Owner, Allard has held numerous titles across the national and local REALTOR® Associations with NAR and South Shore REALTORS®. She is a member of the Division of Professional Licensure Board of Real Estate Brokers and Salesman, and Chair of the Education Sub-Committee for the Division of Professional Licensure Board of Real Estate Brokers and Salesman. This year, she also serves as The National Association of REALTORS® Region 1 Regional Vice President, encompassing Massachusetts, Connecticut, Rhode Island, Vermont, New Hampshire, and Maine.

Allard's statewide involvement is extensive. In addition to her 14 professional designations and certifications, in 2013, she served as Chair of MAR's Executive Committee and on the Committee in 2008, 2009, and 2011-2014, as MAR President in 2013 and President-Elect in 2012, as MAR Vice Regional Vice President for the Southern Region in 2011, served on the Board of Directors since 2006, on the REALTOR® Political Action Committee (RPAC) Regional Trustee 2007-2011, and MAR Chairperson for RPAC Regional Trustees in 2007, 2010 and 2011. Her government affairs experience includes serving as MAR Focus Area Vice President of Government Affairs in 2008 and Business Development and Legal Affairs the following year, on the Government Affairs Committee for 14 years, including as Chairperson in 2008, and won MAR's Government Affairs Award PAG in 2010.

Also presented at MAR's Professional Awards and Recognition Dinner were the 2022 MAR Good Neighbor Award and the 2022 MAR REALTOR® of the Year Award. To learn more about these recipients and the Massachusetts Association of REALTORS® visit www.marealtor.com.

###

About the Massachusetts Association of REALTORS®

Organized in 1924, the <u>Massachusetts Association of REALTORS®</u> is a professional trade organization with more than 26,000+ members. The term REALTOR® is registered as the exclusive designation of

members of the National Association of REALTORS® who subscribe to a strict code of ethics and enjoy
continuing education programs.